Data sheet
Thermostatic expansion valve
T 2 / TE 2
Thermostatic expansion valves maintain a constant superheat level at the
evaporator outlet
Description
Thermostatic expansion valves regulate the injection of refrigerant liquid into evaporators.
Injection is controlled by the refrigerant superheat.

Only in this way the sealing requirements of DIN 8964 be fulfilled.
Solder adaptor for filter drier (FSA) must not be used in the T 2 inlet.
Filter type Code no.
For flare connection 068-0003
For solder adaptor 068-0015
Filter type Code no.
For flare connection 068-0080
For solder adaptor 068-0081
D
a
n
fo
s
s
6
8
-8
0
2
6
Data sheet Thermostatic expansion valve, T 2 / TE 2
9 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI556829249127en-000101
Table: Solder adaptor without orifice assembly and filter
Table: Filter for solder adaptor
Figure: Bulb strap (Danfoss patented)
Each valve is delivered with a Danfoss patented bulb strap. Spares can be ordered.
Table: Bulb strap (Danfoss patented)
Connection ODF solder Code no.
¼ in 068-2062
6 mm 068-2063
3⁄8 in 068-2060
10 mm 068-2061
Description Code no.
Filter excl. orifice assembly 068-0015
Description Pack mode Quantity / pack Code no.
Accessory bag with short bulb strap I/45 I 45 068U3525
Accessory bag with long bulb strap I/45 I 45 068U3527
Accessory bag with short bulb strap M/25 M 25 068U3520
Accessory bag with long bulb strap M/45 M 45 068U3528
Data sheet Thermostatic expansion valve, T 2 / TE 2
10 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI556829249127en-000101
Functions
Figure: Functions
T 2 and TE 2 valves have an interchangeable orifice assembly.
The orifice assembly is suitable for all versions of valve body and refrigerants and in all evaporating temperature ranges.
The charge in the thermostatic element depends on the refrigerant and evaporating temperature range.
The valves are available with internal (T 2) or external (TE 2) pressure equalization.
External pressure equalization should always be used on systems with liquid distributors. The bulb gives fast and precise reaction to
temperature changes in the evaporator. The bulb is fixed with a Danfoss patented bulb strap for quick, easy and reliable connection.
The valves are able to withstand the effects that normally occur with hot gas defrosting.
To ensure long operating life, the valve cone and seat are made of a special alloy with particularly good wear qualities.
4
3
1
2
D
a
n
fo
s
s
68
Z
05
.1
4.
20
T2
1 Thermostatic element
2 Interchangeable orifice assembly
3 Valve body
4 Superheat setting spindle (see instructions)
Data sheet Thermostatic expansion valve, T 2 / TE 2
11 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI556829249127en-000101
Product details
General data